©2002 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation Rev. A2, August 2002
B
C
237/238/239
NPN Epitaxial Silicon Transistor
Absolute Maximum Ratings Ta=25°C unless otherwise noted
Electrical Characteristics Ta=25°C unless otherwise noted
hFE Classification

Related Links
Request samples
How to order products
Product Change Notices
(PCNs)
Support
Sales support
Quality and reliability
Design center
Page 1 of 3Product Folder - Fairchild P/N BC238 - NPN Epitaxial Silicon Transistor
16-Aug-2007mhtml:file://C:\TEMP\BC238ATA.mht
BC238ATF Full Production $0.0238 TO-92 3 TAPE REEL Line 1: BC238 Line 2: A Line 3: -&3
BC238ATFR Full Production $0.0238 TO-92 3 TAPE REEL N/A
BC238BBU Full Production $0.0238 TO-92 3 BULK Line 1: BC238 Line 2: B Line 3: -&3
BC238BTA Full Production $0.0238 TO-92 3 AMMO Line 1: BC238 Line 2: B Line 3: -&3
BC238BU Full Production $0.0238 TO-92 3 BULK Line 1: BC238 Line 2: B Line 3: -&3
BC238CBU Full Production $0.0238 TO-92 3 BULK Line 1: BC238 Line 2: C Line 3: -&3
BC238CTA Full Production $0.0238 TO-92 3 AMMO Line 1: BC238 Line 2: C Line 3: -&3
BC238TAR Full Production $0.0238 TO-92 3 AMMO N/A
BC238TF Full Production $0.0238 TO-92 3 TAPE REEL Line 1: BC238 Line 3: -&3
BC238TFR Full Production $0.0238 TO-92 3 TAPE REEL Line 1: BC238 Line 3: -&3
Page 2 of 3Product Folder - Fairchild P/N BC238 - NPN Epitaxial Silicon Transistor
16-Aug-2007mhtml:file://C:\TEMP\BC238ATA.mht
back to top
Qualification Support